## P21000163564

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer.

Office Use Only

TIE 0 9 2021

T. SCOTT



700364377657

05/24/21--01035--088 \*\*113.75

SAGRESARY OF STATE

9891 IIII - Q PM L: :

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: EMPIRE TALENT PATINERS INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)			
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME - MUST INCL	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an orig	ginal and one (1) copy of the art	ticles of incorporation and	i a check for:
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	☐ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
		ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED	
FROM:	Seff Alcantai Nam 803 University		105
	Sopitez, FZ City	. 1041200	<del> </del>
	201-681-71 Daytime 1	93 elephone number	
	SELF Empired  E-mail address: (to be use	FALENT DAZINE	PS.Carl otification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

The name of the corporation shall be: Empire Talent Pa  ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE  Principal street address  803 University Blue. \$105  AUDITER, FL. 33458  ARTICLE III PURPOSE  The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Termanent  Placement of individuals in to the  Carris of individuals in to the  Carris of individuals in the file state.  ARTICLE IV SHARES  The number of shares of stock is:  ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS	Mailing address, if different is:
The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: TERMANENT PLACEMENT OF INCLUDED IN TO THE CARREST OF SHARES  The number of shares of stock is:	t and temporary workforce, mostly
The number of shares of stock is:	
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OD DIDECTORS	
Name and Title: Deff Alcastara, CEO Name and Address:  Address 803 Volversity Bud. Apt Address:  Sop. tel., FL 33458	Title:
Name and Title:  Address  Address:	Title:
Name and Title: Name and Address: Address:	Title: ASSEE FLOR

Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT	
The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box	, , , = =
Name: Deff Alganta	
Address: 803 Universi	fy Blud. Apt. 105
Supited FL	3345 <u>§</u>
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR	
The name and address of the Incorporator is:	
Name: SACAHA	PA
Address: 503 Univel	15 Ay Blud. Apt. 15
Supiter, FL	
ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:  Effective date, if other than the date of filing:  (If an effective date is listed, the date must be filing.)	. (OPTIONAL) specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the
	meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as a of State's records.
Having been named as registered agent to accept certificate, I am familiar with and accept the app	service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this ointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	7/9/21
Required Signature/Re	egistered Agent Date
I submit this do <del>cume</del> nt and affirm that the fact document to the Department of State constitutes	s stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
Julian-	7/0/21
Required Signature/Incorporator	Date Date

•

.

## **Affidavit of Name of Business Entity**

Subject: Empire Talent Partners, Inc.

Ref. Number: W21000084317

Letter Number: 721A00012773

Date: 6/24/21

FEIN # 84-4872607

My name is Jeff Allen Alcantara and I am the Chief Executive Officer of Empire Talent Partners currently residing at 803 University Blvd. Apt. 105 in Jupiter, FL. I, Jeff Allen Alcantara swear that the information in my sworn statement is truthful to the best of my knowledge and understanding. The name of the voluntarily dissolved business entity in this matter will not file revocation and releases the name, Empire Talent Partners, Inc. to new entity.

I, Jeff Allen Alcantara am the one that initially voluntarily dissolved the business entity while incorrectly, attempting to convert my company's registration from New Jersey to Florida.

I, Jeff Allen Alcantara once again swear that the information in my sworn statement above is a complete representation of the facts to the best of my knowledge.

Sincerely,

Jeff Allen Alcantara

201-681-7193

entry major hadding a least on-

C7/24/2011

Personally appeared

John Alendara

who place with the all

the state of file order

as Jahr Bran Co

- Can A. J.